

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/14(ii)/2019-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 09th August, 2019

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Reagents/consumables for ABG Machine (Cobas b 221 BGE) on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Reagents/consumables (THB Cuvettes and P.M. Kit) for ABG Machine (Cobas b 221 BGE) at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Roche Diagnostics India Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi on Proprietary basis. It has authorized M/s Laxmi Diagnostics and Critical Care, Jodhpur as authorized distributor. The proprietary certificate submitted is attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said system and accessories/consumables within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 09th September, 2019 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed



To,
Admistrative Office
AIIMS Jodhpur (Rajasthan)

14.08.2019

PROPRITERY CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Roche Diagnostics is the sole manufacturer for Reagents to be used on the ABG (Cobas b 221 BGE) instrument. The reagents run on the instrument are specifically made by Roche Diagnostics and no other firm is authorized for manufacturing of these reagents, hence the reagents for this instrument are Roche Proprietary Product.

For Roche Diagnostics India Pvt. Ltd.

Authorized Signatory

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS INDIA PVT. LTD. CIN - U85195MH1988PTC141417

Regional Office: 3rd Floor Office Block MGF Corporate Park Metropolitan Mall, Plot No. A2 District Center, Saket New Delhi - 110017.

Tel.: +91 (11) 4603 4500 Fax: +91 (11) 4603 4528

Regd. Office: 501 B, Silver Utopia Cardinal Gracious Road Chakala, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400069

Tel.: +91 (22) 6697 4900 Fax: +91 (22) 6697 4909 www.roche-diagnostics.co.in



To, Admistrative Office AIIMS Jodhpur (Rajasthan)

14.08.2019

Sub: - Price of Cobas 221 ABG(Roche) Reagent & Consumables

S.No.	Description of Item
1	S1 Rinse Solution
2	S2 Fluid Pack
3	S3 Fluid Pack
4	GLU/LAC Cassette
5	Printer Paper
6	pCO2 Micro Electrode
7	pH Micro Electrode
8	Reference Micro Electrode
9	pO2 Micro Electrode
10	Sodium Micro Electrode
11	Potassium Micro Electrode
12	Chloride Micro Electrode
13	Calcium Micro Electrode
14	Combitrol TS Plus Level 1
15	Combitrol TS Plus Level 2
16	Combitrol TS Plus Level 3
17	P.M. Kit
18	THB CUVETTE PACKED

GST Extra as Applicable

For Roche Diagnostics India Pvt. Ltd.

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS INDIA PVT. LTD. CIN - U85195MH1988PTC141417 Regional Office: 3rd Floor Office Block MGF Corporate Park Metropolitan Mall, Plot No. A2 District Center, Saket New Delhi - 110017. Tel.: +91 (11) 4603 4500 Fax: +91 (11) 4603 4528 Regd. Office: 501 B, Silver Utopia Cardinal Gracious Road Chakala, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400069

Tel.: +91 (22) 6697 4900 Fax: +91 (22) 6697 4909 www.roche-diagnostics.co.in



To, Admistrative Office AIIMS Jodhpur (Rajasthan)

30.04.2019

ATHORIZATION LATTER

This is to certify that M/S Laxmi Diagnostics & Critical Care Off. No. 141, 1st Floor, Razdan Mansion, Jalori Bari, Jodhpur (Raj.) is authorized to supply reagents/Consumables of Roche(NPT) Division in AIIMS, Jodhpur.

For Roche Diagnostics India Pvt. Ltd.



ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS INDIA PVT. LTD. CIN - U85195MH1988PTC141417 Regional Office: 3rd Floor Office Block MGF Corporate Park Metropolitian Mall, Plot No. A2 District Center, Saket New Delhi - 110017.

Tel.: +91 (11) 4603 4500 Fax: +91 (11) 4603 4528

501 B, Silver Utopia Cardinal Gracious Road Chakala, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400069 Tel.: +91 (22) 6697 4900 Fax: +91 (22) 6697 4909 www.roche-diagnostics.co.in